

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO.2546 OF 2022**

(PARASHRAM AUSHADHALAYA & OTH...VS.. SHEIKH HUSSAIN SHEIKH IMMAM (DEAD) THR.  
LRS. & OTH.)

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Shri P.R.Agrawal, Advocate for Petitioners.

**CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR, J.**  
**DATED : JANUARY 02, 2023.**

1. Leave to add 'The Sub-Divisional Officer, Achalpur' and 'The Maharashtra Revenue Tribunal, Nagpur' as party respondents to this petition, is granted.
2. The amendment be carried out within one week.
3. Thereupon, issue notice for final disposal, returnable on **24/01/2023**.
4. Shri D.P.Thakre, learned A.G.P. waives service for the newly added respondents.
5. The petitioners are permitted to serve the remaining respondents by private mode in addition to regular mode of service and shall file an affidavit to that effect, by next date, failing which the petitioners shall deposit Rupees Five Hundred towards costs, with High Court Legal Services Sub-Committee, Nagpur.

**JUDGE**