

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2546 OF 2022

In

STAMP NO. OF

Parashram Aushadhalaya, A Public Trust, Thr.PETITIONER
Trustee, Vinay Kumar Rameshwar Ughade

V/S

Govinda Ati Sadanshiv And OthersRESPONDENT

IRA P. KHISTI for Petitioner
(FOR R 1 TO 4) for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 15th December, 2023

P.C. :

none present s.o. to 25/01/2024.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)